10/20/1999

01 FC:481 02 FC:998

FORM PCT-1618A Expires 6/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	OCT 1 8 1999	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK 10-21-1999				
RECOR	DATION FORM COVER					
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	TRADEMARKS ONLY S: Please record the attached origin	101177493				
Submission Type New Resubmission (Non Recordation) Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Conveyance Type Assignment Security Agreement Merger Change of Name Other	License Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year 12/31/98				
Conveying Party	Mark if additional na	ames of conveying parties attached Execution Date				
Name SunAmerica Inc.		Month Day Year 10/08/99				
Formerly Sun Life Group of America, Inc.						
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation ☐ Association ☐ Other ☐						
☐ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization						
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name SunAmerica Holdings, Inc.						
DBA/AKA/TA						
Composed of						
Address (line 1) One SunAmerica Center						
Address (line 2) Century City						
Address (line 3) Los Angeles City	California State/Cour	<u></u>				
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic						
☐ Other		representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
☐ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Org	anization Delawa					
40.00 0P F 5.00 0P	OR OFFICE USE ONLY					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to averagel approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.s. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer. Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 001976 FRAME: 0970

FORM PCT-1 Expires 6/30/99	1618B	Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
OMB 0651-0027 Domestic Repre	esentative Name and	Address	Enter for the first Re	TRADEMARK
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)			1 4 4)	
Correspondent	Name and Address			
			Area Code and Telephone Nur	nber (312) 321-4200
Name	Barbara A. Larsen			
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •				
Address (line 1)	Brinks Hofer Gilson 8	k Lione		
Address (line 2)	P.O. Box 10395			
Address (line 3)	Chicago, IL 60610			
Address (line 4)				
Pages E	nter the total numbe	r of pages of th	e attached conveyance dod	ument
	ncluding any attachn	nents.		3
i Trademark Appl	ncluding any attachn ication Number(s) or	Registration N	umber(s) 🔀 Mark if additi	Onal numbers attached
Trademark Appl	ncluding any attachn ication Number(s) or Trademark Application Number	Registration No	mber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers fo	ional numbers attached r the same property).
Trademark Appl	ncluding any attachn ication Number(s) or	Registration No	umber(s) Mark if addition ber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for Registration Number 1,218,580	ional numbers attached r the same property).
Trademark Appl	ncluding any attachn ication Number(s) or Trademark Application Number	Registration No	mber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers fo Registration Numbe	ional numbers attached r the same property).
Trademark Appl	ncluding any attachn ication Number(s) or Trademark Application Number	Registration No	mber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers fo Registration Numbe	ional numbers attached r the same property).
Trademark Appl	ncluding any attachn ication Number(s) or Trademark Application Number	Registration No	mber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers fo Registration Numbe	ional numbers attached r the same property).
Trademark Appl	ncluding any attachm ication Number(s) or Trademark Application Number k Application Number	Registration No	mber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers fo Registration Numbe	ional numbers attached r the same property).
in Trademark Appl Enter either the Trademare	ncluding any attachm ication Number(s) or Trademark Application Number k Application Number	Registration N or the Registration Nur or(s)	mber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers fo Registration Numbe	ional numbers attached rethe same property).
Trademark Appl Enter either the Trademar	ncluding any attachm ication Number(s) or Trademark Application Number tk Application Number erties	Registration N or the Registration Nur er(s)	Registration Number 1,218,580 Inumber of properties invol	ional numbers attached rethe same property). ir(s) ived. #1
Trademark Appl Enter either the Trademar Number of Prop	ncluding any attachm ication Number(s) or Trademark Application Number ic Application Nu	Registration Nor the Registration Nurer(s)	Registration Number 1,218,580 I number of properties invol	ional numbers attached rethe same property).
Trademark Appl Enter either the Trademar Number of Properations Fee Amount F Met Dep	ncluding any attachmication Number(s) or Trademark Application Number Replication Number	Enter the total	Registration Number 1,218,580 I number of properties invol	jonal numbers attached to the same property). pr(s) wed. #1
Trademark Appl Enter either the Trademar Number of Properations Fee Amount F Met Dep	ncluding any attachmication Number(s) or Trademark Application Number Replication Number	Enter the total	Registration Number 1,218,580 I number of properties involved the second of the secon	jonal numbers attached rethe same property). or(s) wed. #1 \$45.00
Trademark Appl Enter either the Trademar Number of Properations Fee Amount F Met Dep	ncluding any attachmication Number(s) or Trademark Application Number Replication Number	Enter the total erties Listed (37 Enclosed Count or if additional Deposit According to the Registration Number (1) Count or if additional	Registration Number 1,218,580 I number of properties involved to the account unt Number:	3 In the same property). In the same property. In the same
Trademark Appl Enter either the Trademar Number of Prop Fee Amount F Met Dep (enter	recluding any attachmication Number(s) or Trademark Application Number (s) Application Numb	Enter the total count or if additional Deposit Accordantes authorization	number of properties invol CFR 3.41): Deposit Account I fees can be charged to the account unt Number: to charge additional fees:	3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Trademark Appl Enter either the Trademar Trademar Number of Prop Fee Amount F Met Dep (enter	recluding any attachmication Number(s) or Trademark Application Number Replication Number	Enter the total count or if additional Deposit Accordant belief, the	Registration Number 1,218,580 I number of properties involved in the second in the se	3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Trademark Appl Enter either the Trademar Number of Proposition Fee Amount For Met Dep (enter Statement and Sor To the becorrect as	recluding any attachmication Number(s) or Trademark Application Number Replication Number	Enter the total crties Listed (37 Enclosed Deposit Accordant belief, the y is a true copy	Registration Number 1,218,580 I number of properties involved to the account unt Number: to charge additional fees:	3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Trademark Appl Enter either the Trademar Number of Proposition Fee Amount For Met Dep (enter Statement and Sor To the becorrect as	recluding any attachmication Number(s) or Trademark Application Number (s) Application Numb	Enter the total crties Listed (37 Enclosed Deposit Accordant belief, the y is a true copy	Registration Number 1,218,580 I number of properties involved to the account unt Number: to charge additional fees:	3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 001976 FRAME: 0971

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS/SERVICE MARKS FROM SUNAMERICA INC. (AS SUCCESSOR TO SUN LIFE GROUP OF AMERICA, INC.) TO SUNAMERICA HOLDINGS, INC.

WHEREAS, SunAmerica Inc. (as successor to Sun Life Group of America, Inc.), a Maryland corporation, having its principal place of business at One SunAmerica Center, Century City, Los Angeles, California 90067-6022 (Assignor), has adopted, used, and is the owner of the trademarks and/or service marks as shown on Schedule A hereto (hereinafter, the "Marks");

WHEREAS, SunAmerica Holdings, Inc. (Assignee), a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at One SunAmerica Center, Century City, Los Angeles, California 90067-6022, is desirous of acquiring the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, and its successors in interest, *nunc pro tunc*, effective as of December 31, 1998, all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and any applications and registrations therefor, and including all common-law and other rights in the Marks, all claims, demands and causes of action, both at law and in equity, that Assignor may have, or may hereinafter acquire, on account of any infringement of the Marks and any applications and registrations therefor prior to December 31, 1998, and does hereby empower Assignee, and its successors in interest, to sue for and collect the same, to its and their own and absolute use.

1

SunAmerica Inc. (as successor to Sun Life Group of America, Inc.) to SunAmerica Holdings, Inc.

REEL: 001976 FRAME: 0972

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being duly authorized and acting on behalf of Assignor, does hereby execute this assignment, *nunc pro tunc*, effective as of December 31, 1998.

SUNAMERICA INC.

Susan L. Harris

Senior Vice President and Secretary

State of California

)SS:

County of Los Angeles

On this 8th day of October, 1999, before me, a Notary Public in and for said county, appeared Susan L. Harris, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment document, and acknowledged that she signed and delivered the document as her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

VIRGINIA N. PUZON
Commission # 1100903
Notary Public - California
Los Angeles County
My Comm. Expires Jun 14, 2000

Notary Public/

My Commission Expires

2

REEL: 001976 FRAME: 0973

SCHEDULE A

SUNAMERICA INC. (as successor to Sun Life Group of America, Inc.)

Mark	Registration No. Serial No.	Issue Date Filing Date
S and Design	1,218,580 73/224,967	July 26, 1979 November 30, 1982